
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Memo No. – 1802/VSN/TN/2021   Dt. 05.02.2021 

Sealed Tenders are invited from reliable agencies having work experience in similar field for supplying one or 
more of the following items:- 
Item No. 1. Lab materials for the school to be used (List of materials is enclosed in Annexure-1) 
Deadline for submitting tender 15.02.2021 by 2.00 p.m. at any of the following places: i) VSN High School 
Campus or ii) Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Midnapore Sadar. 
Date of opening Tender 15.02.2021 at 4.00 p.m. 

Terms & Conditions:- 
1. Intending tenderers have to submit with their tender in prescribed tender form with upto date IT, PT & VAT 

clearance, PAN No., Credential Certificate, Trade License, CSGST & SGST No. etc.  
2. At the time of submission of tenders mention the Memo No. & date on the envelope. 
3. Vidyasagar Shishu Niketan is not bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to reject any/all 

tenders without assigning any reason thereof.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



(Annexure-I) 
VIDYASAGAR SHISHU NIKETAN5 

Higher Secondary English Medium School (ICSE & ISC) 
Rangamati P.O. – Vidyasagar University- 721102  Ph. No. 267325 

 

Sl. No. Biology lab materials Items Name No. of quantity 

1 Compound Microscope 5 pcs 

2 Simple Microscope 7 pcs 

3 Dissecting Needle 20 pcs 

4 Tripod Stand 20 pcs 

5 Wire Gauze 20 pcs 

6 Spirit Lamp (Glass) 15 pcs 

7 Wick 30 pcs 

8 Razor Blade 40 pcs 

9 Spirit 5 pcs 

10 Distilled Water 5 pcs 

11 Glass Slides 1 box 

12 Coverslips 5 boxes 

13 Beaker (500 ml) 15 Pcs 

14 Beaker (250 ml) 15 Pcs 

15 Beaker (100 ml) 15 Pcs 

16 Test tube (Borosil) 01 box/(100 Pcs) 

17 Test tube holder 15 Pcs 

18 Ethanol 500 ml 

19 Magnifying glass 15 pcs 

20 Mortar and pestle (set) 20 Pcs 

21 Liquid detergent (example- Vim liquid) 01 litre 

22 Thermometer (Laboratory) 15 Pcs 

23 Watch glass 20 Pcs 

24 Fine forceps 20 Pcs 

25 Filter paper 01 Box 

26 Benedicts solution  500 ml 

27 Fehlings Solution A+B 500 + 500 ml 

28 Iodine Solution 200 ml 

29 Millon’s Reagent 200 ml 

 

Sl. No.  Chemistry Lab materials Items Name No. of quantity 

1 Concentrated hydrochloric acid  2.5 lt. 

2 Concentrated sulphuric acid 5 lt. 

3 Methylated spirit for spirit lamp 10 lt. 

4 Distilled water 5 lt. 

5 Sodium thiosulphate 1 Kg 

6 Glycerol 1 lit 

7 Formaldehyde 1 lit 

8 Acetone 1 lit 

9 Benzoic acid 1 kg 

10 Aniline 1 lit 

11 Test tube box 10 pcs 



12 Test tube holder 20 pcs 

13 50ml. measuring graduated cylinder (Polylab) 20 pcs 

14 Sodium hydroxide 1 kg 

15 Liquor ammonia 5 lit 

16 Mohr salt 500 gm 

17 Oxalic acid 500 gm 

18 Potassium permangate 500 gm 

19 Silver nitrate 10 gm 

20 Conical flask (250 ml) (glass) 20 pcs 

21 Filter paper box 4 pac 

22 Glass spirit lamp 20 pcs 

23 Anhy. Aluminium chloride 500 gm 

24 Calcium nitrate 500 gm 

25 Ammonium chloride 1 kg 

26 Ammonium carbonate 500 gm 

27 Copper (II) Sulphate 500 gm 

28 Copper (II) nitrate 500 g, 

29 Test tube cleaning brush 20 pcs 

30 Glass beaker (250ml) borosil 20 pcs 

31 Glass beaker (500 ml) borosil 6 pcs 

32 Glass spirit lamp 20 pcs 

33 Platinum wire 20 pcs 

34 Glass rod 20 pcs 

35 Glass reagent bottle (500ml) 20 pcs 

36 Chromatographic paper 10 pcs 

37 Ninhydrin 25 gm 

38 Glass dropper with tip 20 pcs 

39 Nessler’s reagent 100 ml 

40 Spatula (big) 4 pcs 

41 Burette with burette stand (Polylab) 5 pcs 

42 Polylab funnel 20 pcs 

43 Fehling solution I& II 250 ml each 

44 Disodium hydrogen phosphate 500 ml 

45 Test tube Stand (Polylab) 5 pcs 

46 Iron (II) Sulphate 500 gm 

47 Iron(III) chloride 500 gm 

48 Lead (II) Nitrate 500 gm 

49 Potassium iodide 50 gm 

50 Iron (II) sulphide 500 gm 

51 Stopwatch 20 pcs 

52 Barium chloride 500 gm 

53 Digital Thermometer 1 pc 

54 Phenolphthalein 100 ml 

55 Methyl Orange 100 ml 

56 Chlorine water 500 ml 

57 Anhy. Sodium carbonate 1 kg 

58 Litmus paper blue 5 box 

59 Litmus paper red 5 box 

60 100 ml glass beaker (Borosil) 20 pcs 



61 Digital balance up to 0.001 gm 1 pc 

62 Magnesium chloride 500 gm 

63 PH paper 1 pac 

64 Zinc nitrate 500 gm 

65 Glacial acetic acid 1 lt. 

66 Absolute ethyl alcohol  1 lt. 

67 Methyl alcohol 1 lt. 

68 Lead (II) acetate 500 gm 

69 Ammonium Oxalate 500 gm 

70 Schiff reagent 500 ml 

71 Nickel nitrate 100 gm 

 

Sl. No. Physics Lab materials Items Name No. of 
quantity 

1 Metallic Optical Bench (4 sets) 

2 DC Power Supply (4 pcs) 

3 0 – 3v Voltmeter (4 pcs) 

4 0 – 2A Ammeter (4 pcs) 

5 Connecting Copper Wire (thread insulated) (1 coil) 

6 0 – 10  Resistance Box   (4 pcs) 

 

 


